

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VIII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

## MEMORANDUM DM-CID-\_135\_\_, s. 2023

- TO:Education Program SupervisorsPublic Schools District SupervisorsBagacay IS, RLMSF & Pilar NAHS Principals/School Head
- FROM : MOISES D. LABIAN JR. PhD, CESO V Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:





SUBJECT: ORIENTATION OF THE JOINT DELIVERY VOUCHER PROGRAM (JDVP) FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TECHNICAL-VOCATIONAL-LIVELIHOOD SPECIALIZATIONS FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2022-2023

DATE : April 11, 2023

- There will be an orientation of the Joint Delivery Voucher Program (JDVP) for Senior High School Technical-Vocational-Livelihood Specializations for School Year 2022-2023 to the three (3) recipient schools of Calbayog City Division on April 13,2023, Thursday 1:30 in the afternoon at Bagacay Integrated School.
- The participants of the said orientation are the school heads/representatives, senior high school coordinators and industry partners of Bagacay IS, RLMSF and Pilar NAHS.
- 3. The activity aims to:
  - orient on the DepEd Order No. 006, s. 2023, entitled, Guidelines on the Implementation of the Joint Delivery Voucher Program (JDVP) for Senior High School Technical-Vocational-Livelihood Specializations for School Year 2022-2023;
  - b. explain the billing statement submission procedures; and
  - c. discuss other related matters.





## (055) 530-0059|bit.ly/depedcalbayog calbayogcity.division@deped.gov.ph





- 4. This memorandum shall serve as travel authority of the participants.
- Expenses relative to the conduct of said orientation is charged against school MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.



P2. Brgy. Hamorawon, Calbayog City, 1<sup>st</sup> District of Samar (055) 530-0059|bit.ly/depedcalbayog calbayogcity.division@deped.gov.ph

